GOVT. OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, P.W.D (BORDER ROADS AND N.E.C. WORKS), ASSAM, CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI-3.

No. CE/IBRC/10/2011/Pt./49

Dtd. Guwahati, the 16/06/2023

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Govt. order No., E.No. 291633/9-B dtd. 03/06/2023, Sri Jatin Borgohain, Executive Engineer, PWD IBRC Branch of this office is hereby released on the date of 16/06/2023, from PWRD IBRC Branch to enable him to join as Under Secretary (Planning) to the Govt. of Assam, PWRD

(J.K.Goswami)

Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Border Roads & NEC Works)
Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3

No. CE/IBRC/10/2011/Pt./49-A

Dtd. Guwahati, The 16/06/2023

Copy to

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, PWD(Roads)/ (EAP), Assam, Guwahati for information.
- 3. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Public Works Road Department (Estt-B) Branch Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of information.
- 4. The Registrar, O/o the Chief Engineer, PWD(Roads), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for information and necessary action.
- 5 Nodal Officer (IT) cum OSD (IT), PWRD for publishing in the web portal of PWRD.
- 6. Establishment Branch, PWRD for information and needful.
- 7. Person Concern (i). Sri Jatin Borgohain, EE for information.
- 8. Office file

(J.K. Goswami)

Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Border Roads & NEC works)

Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3